thousand dollars ($2,000.00) per acre. For properties located east of U.S. 169 Highway that
discharge into the hospital sanitary sewer system, the connection fee shall be the greater or the
applicable amount calculated in Subsections (a) through (d) above or four thousand five
hundred dollars ($4,500.00) per acre.

(Prior Code 2016 §715.082; Ord. 2767; Ord. 2831; Ord. 2908; Code 2021)

Issue
There has been expressed interest for a newly constructed home located in the Miami
County jurisdiction to connect to the 1995 hospital sanitary sewer line. The Miami